TNBA SOUTHERN REGIONAL TOURNAMENT
2025 MEN'S TEAM EVENT

HANDICAP GRAND CASH
Code Rank Name City and State ACTUAL HCP TOTAL AWARD
A- 0067 1 BALLERZS5 TAMPA, FL 3690 0 3690 4,000
A- 0089 2 "BOWLING IS WHAT WE DO" LEESBURG, GA 3316 278 3594 2,000
A- 0051 3 B'HAM OUTLAWS 13 BIRMINGHAM, AL 3562 24 3586 1,400
A- 0073 4 ROCKSOLID ST. PETERSBURG, FL 3294 267 3561 1,200
A- 0044 5 B'HAM OUTLAWS 4 BRIMINGHAM, AL 3469 64 3533 1,000
A- 0075 6 WILD TURKEYS MIAMI, FL 2993 529 3522 900
A- 0033 7 HIGHROLLERS GA SHREVEPORT, LA 3519 0 3519 750
A- 0002 8 HIGH FLUSH 24 MIAMI, FL 3484 35 3519 750
A- 0060 9 LOCKED N LOADED GA SHREVEPORT, LA 3507 0 3507 600
A- 0066 10 BALLERZ 4 TAMPA, FL 3505 0 3505 500
A- 0025 11 "EXPLOSIVE PIN ACTION" LEESBURG, GA 3126 375 3501 400

ENTRIES @ 150.00

1 thru 11 places HANDICAP 13,500

1 thru O places ACTUAL



TNBA SOUTHERN REGIONAL TOURNAMENT
2025 MEN'S SINGLES EVENT

HANDICAP GRAND CASH
Code Rank Name City and State ACTUAL HCP TOTAL AWARD
A- 1036 1 LLOYD B HARRIS, II NEW ORLEANS, LA 674 97 771 1,600
A- 1090 2 JAYDON POLK JACKSONVILLE, FL 769 0 769 800
A- 1217 3 RONALD HICKLAND, JR. CLARKSVILLE, TN 768 0 768 700
A- 1068 4 KENNETH SUBER, JR. DALLAS , TX 656 108 764 600
A- 1085 5 CHRISTOPHER MURRAY TAMPA, FL 750 0 750 550
A- 1142 6 DELMAR YARBROUGH, JR. MIAMI, FL 641 108 749 500
A- 1206 7 DANT'E DAVIS SHREVEPORT, LA 740 0 740 480
A- 1225 8 LEON GIBSON LEESBURG, GA 630 108 738 440
A- 1056 9 TERRY BRANSON, SR. GREENVILLE, SC 695 43 738 440
A- 1163 10 DONALD ATWOOD, JR. JACKSONVILLE, FL 679 54 733 420
A- 1186 11 CHRISTIAN YAGER BIRMINGHAM, AL 730 0 730 390
A- 1035 12 DAVID BRUMFIELD NEW ORLEANS, LA 646 83 729 390
A- 1182 13 WILLIAM A. BROWN BIRMINGHAM, AL 709 18 727 350
A- 1122 14 JUAN COROMINAS JACKSONVILLE, FL 634 91 725 290
A- 1184 15 JOHNNY ATKINSON BIRMINGHAM, AL 723 0 723 250
A- 1154 16 CHRIS OLIVER PLANTERSVILLE, MS 621 102 723 250
A- 1023 17 DEMETRIUS WILCOX ATLANTA, ga 722 0 722 230
A- 1011 18 DELFRON GRAGGS HOUSTON, TX 648 72 720 220
A- 1149 19 ZACHARY LETT MIAMI, FL 643 70 713 210
A- 1207 20 DEQUINCY ADAMS SHREVEPORT, LA 712 0 712 210
A- 1068 21 KENNETH SUBER, SR. DALLAS , TX 670 40 710 205
A- 1120 22 MARTIZ BURKE SAVANNAH, GA 603 105 708 200
A- 1210 23 BRANDON DAWSON BIRMINGHAM, AL 697 10 707 180
A- 1074 24 LEON WILCOX, SR. MIAMI, FL 670 37 707 180
A- 1045 25 DE'MON GREEN AUGUSTA, GA 705 0 705 170
A- 1226 26 AL NAPIER LEESBURG, GA 663 40 703 165
A- 1125 27 DUSTIN HAYNES HOUMA, LA 690 13 703 165
A- 1061 28 ASTIN KING ATLANTA, GA 600 102 702 165
A- 1033 29 JOSEPH BARTHOLOMEW, JR NEW ORLEANS, LA 531 170 701 130
A- 1190 30 PAUL EALY BIRMINGHAM, AL 677 24 701 130
A- 1226 31 TRE ANDERSON LEESBURG, GA 592 108 700 125
A- 1178 32 JEFF HEATH BIRMINGHAM, AL 699 0 699 120
A- 1127 33 DE'TERRYON ANDERSON ST. PETERSBURG, FL 631 67 698 115
A- 1200 34 CHADWICK FORSTER PLANTERSVILLE, MS 654 43 697 105
A- 1224 35 TOMMY MCCALL TALLAHASSEE, FL 468 229 697 105
A- 1086 36 KEVIN MUNDY JACKSONVILLE, fl 657 40 697 105
A- 1208 37 MYKEL HOLLIMAN SHREVEPORT, LA 696 0 696 100
A- 1229 38 WENDELL BYERS ORLANDO, FL 540 156 696 100
A- 1055 39 REGINALD ROBINSON GREENVILLE, SC 652 43 695 95
A- 1049 40 JIMMY HENDRIX GREENVILLE, SC 666 29 695 95
A- 1007 41 KEITH HICKS HOUSTON, TX 616 78 694 95
A- 1140 42 MERVIN WILLIAMS, JR. WOODSTOCK, GA 566 126 692 95
A- 1230 43 MAURICE GIBSON LEESBURG, ga 609 83 692 95
A- 1112 44 DARREN DAVIS SAVANNAH, GA 644 48 692 95
A- 1225 45 PHILLIP WRIGHT, I LEESBURG, GA 655 35 690 95
A- 1028 46 HANIF WALSON ATLANTA, GA 669 21 690 95
A- 1160 47 REGGIE HOWARD ORLANDO, FL 543 145 688 90
A- 1193 48 LEONARD LITTLETON BIRMINGHAM, AL 632 56 688 90
A- 1119 49 STEPHEN MOORE SAVANNAH, GA 563 124 687 90
A- 1088 50 ANTONIO LENARD JACKSONVILLE, FL 655 32 687 90
A- 1183 51 VICTOR HILL BIRMINGHAM, AL 650 35 685 85
A- 1038 52 MARLON HINTON, JR. NEW ORLEANS, LA 685 0 685 85
A- 1008 53 RAASHON EVANS HOUSTON, TX 649 35 684 85
A- 1224 54 TIMOTHY MCCALL TALLAHASSEE, FL 551 132 683 85



TNBA SOUTHERN REGIONAL TOURNAMENT

2025 MEN'S SINGLES EVENT Page 2 of 2

HANDICAP (Continued) GRAND CASH
Code Rank Name City and State ACTUAL HCP TOTAL AWARD
A- 1039 55 PAUL FICKLIN MONTGOMERY, AL 621 62 683 85
A- 1096 56 GREGORY BLANKENSHIP TAMPA, FL 682 0 682 80
A- 1172 57 ROBERT JONES MIAMI, FL 639 43 682 80
A- 1184 58 MARQUEZ GOWDY BIRMINGHAM, AL 681 0 681 75
A- 1140 59 DEVONTE SCOTT WOODSTOCK, GA 681 0 681 75

ENTRIES @ 30.00

1 thru 58 places HANDICAP 13,740

1 thru 0 places ACTUAL



HANDICAP
Code Rank Name

TNBA SOUTHERN REGIONAL TOURNAMENT

2025 MEN'S DOUBLES EVENT

City and State
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D BRADFORD - M BROWN
J HEATH - D BRADFORD
C YAGER - J DAVIS

T MCCALL - T MCCALL

L GIBSON - P WRIGHT, I
T BRIGHT - M HOLLIMAN
K TOWNS - T NELSON

C YAGER - RBYRD

P EALY - T ORR

T MCCALL - T MCCALL

T ANDERSON - A NAPIER
K SUBER, JR. - K SUBER, SR.

C RICHARDSON - J MENEFEE JR.

R HICKLAND, JR. - S WHITCOMB
V CULVER - A JAMES

J BROWN - D DAVIS

A IVERY - KPATEL

A VEREEN - K MUNDY

N BROWN - D MILLER

J ANDERSON - D JOHNSON

K RENFORD - A KING

L LITTLETON - M MILLER, JR.
J JONES - V HILL

J JONES - G SANDERS

J MCGEE - G BLACK, JR.

B MCCOMBS - G HOUSTON

M BADGER - T FAIR

A SIMMONS, SR. - M BADGER
C FORSTER - N JOHNSON

ENTRIES @ 60.00
1 thru 29 places HANDICAP
1 thru O places ACTUAL

KANSAS CITY, MO
BIRMINGHAM, AL
BIRMINGHAM, AL
TALLAHASSEE, FL
LEESBURG, GA
SHREVEPORT, LA
DALLAS, TX
BIRMINGHAM, AL
BIRMINGHAM, AL
TALLAHASSEE, FL
LEESBURG, GA
DALLAS , TX
ATLANTA, GA
CLARKSVILLE, TN
ATLANTA, GA
SHREVEPORT, LA
GREENVILLE, SC
JACKSONVILLE, fl
MIAMI, FL
SAVANNAH, ga
ATLANTA, GA
BIRMINGHAM, AL
BIRMINGHAM, AL
BIRMINGHAM, AL
SHREVEPORT, LA
ST. PETERSBURG, FL
STATESBORO, GA
DALLAS, TX
PLANTERSVILLE, MS

13,740

1499
1454
1433
1067
1284
1419
1345
1389
1359
1027
1240
1236
1366
1258
1154
1362
1227
1256
1188
1120
1111
1239
1305
1303
1339
1303
1265
1201
1292

GRAND CASH
ACTUAL HCP TOTAL AWARD
2 1501 3,000
0 1454 1,500
5 1438 1,000
361 1428 900
143 1427 800
0 1419 600
54 1399 500
0 1389 400
29 1388 340
361 1388 340
148 1388 340
148 1384 310
0 1366 295
108 1366 295
210 1364 280
0 1362 265
135 1362 265
99 1355 245
167 1355 245
234 1354 230
240 1351 220
102 1341 210
35 1340 195
37 1340 195
0 1339 180
35 1338 170
72 1337 150
135 1336 140
43 1335 130



Handicap
Code Rank Name

TNBA SOUTHERN REGIONAL TOURNAMENT
2025 MEN'S ALL EVENTS

City and State
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0089
0073
0069
0159
0013
0089
0042
0190
0063
0136
0047
0059
0132
0040
0068
0084

Actual
Code Rank Name
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LEON GIBSON

DE'TERRYON ANDERSON

AL NAPIER

SIDNEY SCHROSCHK
KRUNAL PATEL
PHILLIP WRIGHT, Il
CHRISTIAN YAGER
CHADWICK FORSTER
DEDRIC JOHNSON
MYKEL HOLLIMAN
JEFF HEATH

DANT'E DAVIS
KENNETH SUBER, SR.
DAVID BRUMFIELD
CARLUS HAYNES
TOMMY MCCALL

LEESBURG, GA

ST. PETERSBURG, FL

LEESBURG, GA
TAMPA, FL
GREENVILLE, SC
LEESBURG, GA
BIRMINGHAM, AL

PLANTERSVILLE, MS

SAVANNAH, GA
SHREVEPORT, LA
BIRMINGHAM, AL
SHREVEPORT, LA
HOUSTON, TX
NEW ORLEANS, LA
LEESBURG, GA
MIAMI, FL

City and State

C-
C-
A-
C-
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0056
0159
0042
0136
0047
0059
0120
0156
0155
0095
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CHRISTOPHER MURRAY
SIDNEY SCHROSCHK
CHRISTIAN YAGER
MYKEL HOLLIMAN

JEFF HEATH

DANT'E DAVIS

AMOS GORDON
ANTONIO BROOKS
KHALEEL THOMAS
DARRIN WHETSEL

ENTRIES @ 8.00

1 thru 16 places Handicap
1 thru 10 places Actual

TAMPA, FL
TAMPA, FL
BIRMINGHAM, AL
SHREVEPORT, LA
BIRMINGHAM, AL
SHREVEPORT, LA
OCALA, FL
TAMPA, FL
TAMPA, FL
ATLANTA, GA

2,624
1,600

GRAND CASH
TEAMDBLSGL TOTAL AWARD
804 706 738 2248 600
760 762 698 2220 300
749 759 703 2211 280
857 653 676 2186 250
766 749 651 2166 180
752 721 690 2163 140
644 782 724 2150 140
802 661 685 2148 130
813 707 628 2148 110
716 734 696 2146 100
732 712 699 2143 90
652 748 740 2140 80
683 736 710 2129 70
750 649 729 2128 60
755 711 654 2120 50
733 697 683 2113 44

GRAND CASH
TEAMDBLSGL TOTAL AWARD
730 755 750 2235 500
857 653 676 2186 250
644 782 724 2150 200
716 734 696 2146 160
732 712 699 2143 130
652 748 740 2140 100
804 678 644 2126 80
731 693 640 2064 65
729 659 661 2049 65
683 704 654 2041 50



